



John T. Butler
Assistant General Counsel - Regulatory
Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420
(561) 304-5639
(561) 691-7135 (Facsimile)
John.butler@fpl.com

August 16, 2016

- VIA ELECTRONIC FILING -

Ms. Carlotta S. Stauffer
Commission Clerk
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket Nos. 160021-EI, 160061-EI, 160062-EI and 160088-EI

Dear Ms. Stauffer:

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Florida Power & Light Company ("FPL") is the errata sheets for Florida Power & Light Company witnesses Robert B. Hevert (rebuttal).

If you should have any questions about this filing, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

/s/ John T. Butler

John T. Butler

Enclosures

cc: Parties of record in Docket Nos. 160021-EI, 160061-EI, 160062-EI and 160088-EI

ERRATA SHEET

WITNESS: ROBERT B. HEVERT – REBUTTAL TESTIMONY

<u>PAGE #</u>	<u>LINE #</u>	<u>CHANGE</u>
118	4	“D. Roger Morin” Should read “Dr. Roger Morin”
120	7	“Mr. Baudino calculates a total growth rate for the market of 10.44 percent” Should read “Mr. Baudino calculates a total growth rate for the market of 9.00 percent”
133	17	“Chriss did” Should read “Mr. Chriss did”
135	4	“(see Table 6, below)” Should read “(see Exhibit RBH-42)”
136	18	“since 200 Wal-Mart’s” Should read “since 2000 Wal-Mart’s”